Name Sacred Scripture
Date Part 2A The Gospels
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H IEnEEEN
AN
AEEEEEEEEE B = B
H ©EH B EEE B
HEEEEE aEEEEEE

58

Across suffer and be put to death 11 The Gospel of John is

1 The branch of theology ©) eXpansive of carly
that studies the meaning 10 The day when the Holy Christian ___ (8)
of the person of Jesus Spirit descended on the 13 The Book of Signs is
Christ (11) Apostles (9) organized around

5 Jesus told his disciples miracles (5)

three times in Mark that 16 The Mystery refers
he had to go to to to the saving love of God



18

22

23

25

26

27
28

29

32

33

34

36

most fully revealed in the
life, Passion, Death,
Resurrection, and
Ascension of Jesus (7)

The divine and human
natures in Jesus Christ

(11)

John’s Gospel focuses on
Jesus as God’s ___, the
one who shows us the way
to the Father (10)

Luke's audience was
apparently well-educated
and affluent,
Gentile- _ (6)

By using these words,
Jesus was teaching that he
is God (1,2)

Mark’s audience was
apparently largely

(7
The language of Jesus (7)

The central mystery of the
Christian faith (4,7)

The order of the Gospel
narratives was determined
more by  concerns
than chronological data

(11)

The Johannine community
was aware of Peter’s
in the Church (7)

A central truth of
Revelation that Catholics
are obliged to believe (5)

Matthew presents Jesus as
the founder of the

(6)

In John the of the
Passover lambs
foreshadow the Death of
Jesus (9)
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40

41

42

43

46

48

49

51

52

55

56

57

John’s Prologue identifies
Jesus as the “ ” of
God (4)

Luke’s genealogy begins
with this father of the
human race (4)

Matthew compared Jesus
to him, the greatest figure
in the history of Judaism

)

The two main sections of

John are the Book of

and the Book of
(5,5)

Unfounded prejudice
against the Jewish people
(4.8)

Religions that believe
there is only one God (12)

According to John’s
Gospel, Jesus’ public
ministry was at least
years in length (5)

A vivid picture story
drawn from ordinary life
that conveys religious
truth (7)

Mark’s version of the
Passionisvery  in
comparison with the
others (4)

The five sermons in
Matthew are thought to
parallel the five books of
the  (10)

A Jewish convert from
Cyprus who was very
supportive of the Apostles

®)

The gospel was handed
down in two ways: in
writing and orally in

©
A talk that helps the

58

59

60

congregation understand
more about the Word of
God (6)

He was a Pharisee and
ruler of the Jews who was
a recurring figure in
John’s Gospel (9)

The heart of the Gospel of
Luke is that "Jesus is

N C)

The Old English word for
“good news” (6)

Down

2

12

Mark portrays a very
Jesus who expresses his
emotions (5)

This Greek word can
mean “message,”
“teaching,” “extended
speech,” or “self-
expression” (5)

A generic term to describe
adherents to a variety of
pre- and early Christian
heresies that taught that
Salvation rests on secret
knowledge (8)

Matthew’s intended
audience was comprised
of a large number who
saw themselves as both
_and Christian (6)

A term that means “priest”
€

Catholics see Matthew’s
commissioning of Peter as
“rock” as his
establishment ofa
leadership (12)

Mark’s Gospel wants its
readers to understand how
close Jesus is to their

€

Tradition says that John
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21

24

30

31

33

35

the authored both the
Gospel and Revelation
(10)

The synoptic Gospels
recognize _ as the
summation of the Law and
the prophets (4)

From a word that means
“witness" (9)

A word that literally
means to “sound down,”
that is, to repeat the
message and explain it in
more depth (10)

The narratives in
Matthew and Luke have
some striking differences

(7

The second stage of
Gospel formation (4,9)

In Luke Jesus strongly
identifies with the
and lowly (4)

The core teachings about
Jesus Christ as Savior and
Lord (7)

The style and are
very similar in Luke and
Acts (8)

A term having to do with
the end times or the “last
things” (14)

A name for the official
public worship of the
Church (7)

A Greek word for
“teaching,” it refers to the
teaching directed to
Christians who have
accepted the Gospel (7)

If Jesus was born during
the reign of | he had
to have been born no later
than 4 BC (5)

37

38

39

43

44

45

47

50

53

54

56

Jesus’ clearest definition
of the meaning of
“Whoever wishes to be
great among you will be
your servant...” (12)

Luke records the
testimony of  who
were usually disregarded
by their peers (5)

Jesus’ example of how to
pray in Luke (3,6)

Matthew’s genealogy of
Jesus begins with him, the
father of the Jewish faith

@)
The name “ ” means

“friend of God” or “one
who loves God” (10)

The shortest, and probably
the first, Gospel written

4)

The Gospels of Matthew,
Mark, and Luke can be
“seen together” (8)

A primary focus of Acts is
to provide a chronology of

events in the Church
®)
A type of paper made

from reeds found in the
delta of the Nile River and
in parts of Italy (7)

The name used to replace
YHWH by Jews when
reading from the Hebrew
scriptures (6)

Formerly known as Saul

“



